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	Anesthesiology and Pain Management:

	Service Chief
	Administrative Staff:
	Contact Info:

	John Sum-Ping, M.D.
	Admin Officer: 

Vacant
Trainee Coordinator:

Pamela Gilchrist
Pamela.Gilchrist@va.gov

	Office Location:

Clinical Addition Building 2, Room 5B311
	Phone: 

214-857-0386
 
 

	Behavioral Health/Psychiatry/Geriatric Psychiatry:

	Service Chief
	Administrative Staff:
	Contact Info:

	Pushpi Chaudhary, M.D.
	Admin Officer: 
Sherrie Bryant
Sherrie.Bryant@va.gov  
Trainee Coordinator:

Fatina Ford
FatinaL.Ford @va.gov

	Office Location:

Building 1, Room 228
	Phone: 

214-857-0530


	Dental/General Dentistry/Oral Surgery:

	Service Chief/Program Director
	Administrative Staff:
	Contact Info:

	Edgardo Quionnes, D.S.S.
	Admin Officer: 

Lashonda Kincaid
Lashonda.Kincaid@va.gov 
Trainee Coordinator:

Tonja Denise King
Tonja.King@va.gov 

	Office Location:

Clinical Addition
Building 2, 
	Phone: 

214-857-1097
 


	Diagnostic Radiology:

	Service Chief
	Administrative Staff:
	Contact Info:

	Michael I. Ginsburg, M.D.
	Admin Officer: 

Charles F. Cole
Charles.Cole2@va.gov
Trainee Coordinator:

Lisa Richardson

Lisa.Richardson@va.gov 


	Office Location:

Clinical Addition

Building 2

Room 3B-428
	Phone: 

214-857-0185


	Medical Service and Sub-Specialties:




Cardiovascular Disease 



Dermatology 




Endocrinology & Metabolism 



Gastroenterology /Hepatology
Geriatrics

General Internal Medicine




Hematology & Medical Oncology 


Infectious Disease 




Internal Medicine 




Nephrology

Palliative Care

Neurology




Pulmonary Disease 




Rheumatology 







        Transitional Year Interns/Emergency Medicine Interns


	Service Chief
	Administrative Staff:
	Contact Info:

	Richard T. Miller, M.D
	Admin Officer: 

Ruth Kirkland
Ruth.Kirkland@va.gov
Trainee Coordinator/Asst ADPAC:

Vacant
Trainee Coordinator /ADPAC:

Vicky Robertson

Vicky.Robertson@va.gov

	Office Location:

Clinical Addition 

Room B828
RoomB803
Room B814
	Phone: 

214-857-1460

214-857-0689
 
214-857-1580


	Nuclear Medicine:

	Service Chief
	Administrative Staff:
	Contact Info:

	Irfan M. Farukhi, M.D
	Admin Officer: 

Heather Outlaw
Heather.Outlaw@va.gov
Trainee Coordinator:

JoAnn Johnson

JoAnn.Johnson8@va.gov

	Office Location:

Clinical Addition
Building 2

Room 3B-634 
	Phone: 

214-857-0128
 


	Surgery and Sub-Specialties: 




General Surgery 



Neurological Surgery 



Ophthalmology 




Orthopedic Surgery 




Otolaryngology 

Plastic Surgery 





Thoracic Surgery

         Urology 


	Service Chief
	Administrative Staff:
	Contact Info:

	Alexandra Webb, M.D.

	Admin Officer: 

Vacant
Trainee Coordinator:

Yann Garcia 

Yann.Garcia@va.gov 
	Office Location:

Clinical Addition Building 2 A550

	Phone: 

214-857-1800
 
 

	Pathology & Laboratory Medicine:

	Service Chief
	Administrative Staff:
	Contact Info:

	Robin H. Amirkhan, M.D

	Admin Officer: 

Hoang Le
Hoang.Le@va.gov 
Trainee Coordinator:

Andreanna Taylor
Andreanna.Taylor@va.gov

	Office Location:

Clinical Addition 

Building 2, 1B-452
	Phone: 

214-857-0692
 
 

	Physical Medicine and Rehabilitation:

	Service Chief/Program Director
	Administrative Staff:
	Contact Info:

	Weibin Yang, M.D.
	Admin Officer: 

John Bender
John.Bender@va.gov 
Trainee Coordinator:

Sharon Anglin-Nash
Sharon.Anglin-Nash@va.gov 
	Office Location:

Clinical Addition 

Building 2, 2C-225
	Phone: 

214-857-1323


  

	Chaplain Service

	Service Chief/Program Director
	Administrative Staff
	Contact Info:

	Michael Carter
	Admin Officer:
Nora Stewart

Nora.Stewart@va.gov 

Trainee Coordinator:

Nora Stewart
	Office Location:
Clinical Addition:

Building 1, 1A-107
	Phone:
214-857-1078

	Nutrition& Food

	Service Chief/Program Director
	Administrative Staff:
	Contact Info:

	Traci Steinert
	Admin Officer:
Vacant
Trainee Coordinator:
Cynthia Freeman

Cynthia.Freeman@va.gov 
	Office Location:
Clinical Addition:

Building 2, 2B-307B
	Phone:
214-857-0093

	Audiology & Speech Pathology

	Service Chief/Program Director
	Administrative Staff
	Contact Info:

	Allison Lane
	Admin Officer:
Araceli Andrews

Araceli.Andrews@va.gov 

Trainee Coordinator:

Araceli Andrews
	Office Location:
Clinical Addition:

Building CA, Clinic 9
	Phone:
214-857-0951

	Nursing

	Service Chief/Program Director
	Administrative Staff:
	Contact Info:

	Sylvia Baack
	Admin Officer: 
Samuel Jones

Samuel.Jones@va.gov 

Trainee Coordinator

Graciela Salinas
Graciela.Salinas@va.gov 
 
	Office Location:

Clinical Addition:
Building 2, A922 B
	Phone: 

214-857-2226

 

	Pharmacy

	Service Chief/Program Director
	Administrative Staff:
	Contact Info:

	Ruth Bechdol
	Admin Officer: 
Stephanie Carey

Stephanie.Carey@va.gov 
 Trainee Coordinator:
Vacant 
 
	Office Location:

Clinical Addition Building 1, 1B520
	Phone: 

 214-857-0570


	Social Work

	Service Chief/Program Director
	Administrative Staff:
	Contact Info:

	Kim Fite-Thurston
	Admin Officer: 
Cynthia Cross

Cynthia.Cross@va.gov 

 Trainee Coordinator:
LaTisha Thomas

Latisha.Thomas@va.gov  
	Office Location:

Clinical Addition Building 1, 201
	Phone: 

 214-857-2550
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